
TOP PART WEST COAST RALLY CHAMPIONSHIP 2016
CLASS   POINTS  AFTER ROUND 6

BANNA MINI STAGES

Driver Navigator CL
A
SS

Bi
rr

Ke
rr

y

Li
m
er

ic
k

Ga
lw

ay

Cl
ar

e

Ke
rr

y 
M

in
i

St
ar

te
r 

Pt

To
ta

l_
Pt

s

P
Des Lyons 1 10 10 10 NS 9 NS 5 44

Shay Laheen 1 10 10 10 NS 9 NS 5 44
Des Roche 1 NS NS 9 10 NS 10 4 33

Danial Brown 1 NS NS 9 10 NS 10 4 33
Joe Moffit 1 9 8 NS NS 10 NS 4 31

Eddie Moffit 1 9 8 NS NS 10 NS 4 31
Michael Conneely 1 NS 9 NS NF NS NS 2 11

Michael Hynes 1 NS 9 NS NF NS NS 2 11
Class 2

Cal McCarthy 2 10 NS 10 10 NS 10 5 45
John McCabe 2 NS 10 NS NS 10 NS 3 23

Jenna McCann 2 NS 10 NS NS 10 NS 3 23
Eamonn Dullea 2 10 NS 10 NS NS NS 2 22

Declan Byrne 2 9 NS NS NS NS NS 1 10
Gary Deegan 2 9 NS NS NS NS NS 1 10

Francis Kelly 2 8 NS NS NS NS NS 1 9
Pat Harding 2 8 NS NS NS NS NS 1 9

Marty Gallagher 2 NS NF NS NS NS NS 1 1
Dean O'Sullivan 2 NS NF NS NS NS NS 1 1

Class 3
Keith Power 3 10 10 10 NS NS NS 3 33

Eddie Doherty 3 10 10 NS NS NS NS 2 22
Ed Twomey 3 9 NS NS NS NS NS 1 10

Sean Hassett 3 9 NS NS NS NS NS 1 10
Albert Dalton 3 NF NS NS NS NS NS 1 1

Brian Stanley 3 NF NS NS NS NS NS 1 1

Class 4
Shane Maguire 4 10 10 NS 10 10 10 7 57

Mac Kierans 4 10 10 NS 10 10 10 7 57
4 9 9 NS NS NS NS 2 20
4 9 9 NS NS NS NS 2 20

0
0

Neill Tohill
Gerard Tohill
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Class 7
Niall Maguire 7 9 10 NS 10 NS NS 3 32
Steve Wood 7 NF 9 10 NS NS NS 3 22

Keith Moriarty 7 NF 9 10 NS NS NS 3 22
Enda Sherry 7 9 10 NS NS NS NS 2 21

7 8 NS NS 10 NS NS 2 20
Paddy McVeigh 7 8 NS NS 9 NS NS 2 19

7 10 NS NS NS NS NS 1 11
Conor Foley 7 10 NS NS NS NS NS 1 11

Kevin Kelleher 7 7 NS NS NS NS NS 1 8
Andy Mahon 7 7 NS NS NS NS NS 1 8

Class 9
Pat Ryan 9 NS 10 10 NS 10 10 6 46

Jack Dalton 9 NS 10 10 NS 10 10 6 46
Ray Cunningham 9 NS NF NS NS 9 NS 3 12

Jared Gill 9 NS NF NS NS 9 NS 3 12
John O'Donovan 9 NS 9 NS NS NS NS 1 10

Katie O'Donovan 9 NS 9 NS NS NS NS 1 10
Barry McGill 9 NS NS 9 NS NS NS 1 10

9 NS NS 9 NS NS NS 1 10
Class 10

10 NS 9 NS 10 NS 10 4 33
Cian O'Riordan 10 NS 9 nS 10 NS 10 4 33

10 NS 10 NS NF 10 NF 6 26
Timmy Murphy 10 NS 10 NS NF 10 NF 6 26

10 10 NS NS NS NS NS 1 11
10 10 NS NS NS NS NS 1 11

Mike Murphy 10 NS NS 10 NS NS NS 1 11
10 NS NS 10 NS NS NS 1 11
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Gary McIlhinney

Donagh kelly

Derek Heena

Conal O'Riordan

Eddie kennely

Pat McDonagh
Grainne Caplis

Laura Mulrooney
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Class  11F
Paul O'Brien 11F NF 9 10 NS NS 9 5 33

Robert Nolan 11F NS 9 10 NS NS 9 5 33
John Browne 11F 10 10 9 NF NS NS 4 33

11F 10 10 9 NS NS NS 3 32
Niall O'Sullivan 11F NS NS NF NS 10 10 5 25

Sean O'Crowley 11F NS NS NF NS 10 10 5 25
Colm Browne 11F NF NS NS 10 9 NS 4 23

Paddy King 11F NF NS NS 10 9 NS 4 23
Paul Browne 11F NF NS NS NS NS NS 2 2

Margaret Browne 11F NF NS NS NS NS NS 2 2
Shaun Forde 11F NF NS NS NS NS NS 1 1

Class  11R
Kenneth Ryan 11R NS 10 NF NS 10 10 6 36

Keith McCarthy 11R NS 10 NF NS 10 10 6 36
Kevin O'Connor 11R NF NS NS NS NS NS 1 1

Aileen Kelly 11R NF NS NS NS NS NS 1 1
Sean McEvoy 11R NF NS NS NS NS NS 1 1

Nigel Mooney 11R NF NS NS NS NS NS 1 1
11R NF NS NF NS NS NS 1 1

Class 12
Thomas McDonagh 12 9 10 7 NF 10 NS 6 42

Paul Hickey 12 9 10 7 NF 10 NS 6 42
Liam Mulcaire 12 NS 8 9 NS 9 NS 4 30

Jimmy Kiely 12 NS 7 9 NS 9 NS 4 29
Willaim Kavanagh 12 10 NF NS NS NS NS 2 12

Olivia Coen 12 10 NS NS NS NS NS 1 11
Donal Dineen 12 NS NS 10 NS NS NS 1 11

Dennis Dineen 12 NS NS 10 NS NS NS 1 11
Cyril Wharton 12 NS 9 NS NS NS NS 1 10

Patrick Brides 12 NS 9 NS NS NS NS 1 10
Vincent Collins 12 NS 8 NS NF NS NS 2 10
Gerad Dineen 12 NS NS 8 NS NS NS 1 9

Michael Breen 12 NS NS 8 NS NS NS 1 9
Stephen Bawn 12 NS 7 NS NS NS NS 1 8

Chris O'Donnell 12 NS 6 NS NS NS NS 1 7
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Sean O Coileain

Jason Costelloe
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Class 13
Sean Moran 13 9 NF 9 10 NF 10 7 45
Barry Ryan 13 10 10 NF NS NF 10 7 37

Emmet Sherry 13 10 10 NF NS NF NS 5 25
Donal Balfe 13 9 NF 9 NS NS NS 4 22

Liam Bowan 13 8 NS NS NS 10 NS 3 21
Martin Connolly 13 8 NS NS NS 10 NS 3 21

Ed O'Callaghan 13 NS NF 10 NS NS NS 2 12
Ger Clancy 13 NS NF 10 NS NS NS 2 12

Darren Hamill 13 NF NS NS NS 9 NS 3 12
Frank Sweeney 13 NS 7 NF NS NS NF 4 11

Jane Cogan 13 NS 7 NF NS NS NF 4 11
Sean Liston 13 NS 9 NS NS NS NS 1 10

Katrina Walsh Liston 13 NS 9 NS NS NS NS 1 10
Aidan Walsh 13 NS 8 NF NS NS NS 2 10

Kieran Bailey 13 NS 8 NF NS NS NS 2 10
Philip Callanan 13 NF NS NS NS NS NS 1 1

Martin Flynn 13 NF NS NS NS NS NS 1 1
Joe Kieran 13 NF NS NS NS NS NS 1 1

Trevor Payne 13 NF NS NS NS NS NS 1 1
Chris Corr 13 NF NS NS NS NS NS 1 1

Stephen Bawn 13 NS NF NS NS NS NS 1 1
Chris O'Donnell 13 NS NF NS NS NS NS 1 1

Class 14
Ed Synan 14 6 9 7 NS NS 10 5 37

Denis O'Connell 14 6 9 7 NS NS 10 5 37
Vincent O'Shea 14 9 8 NF 10 NF NF 8 35
Frank Kelly 14 NS 10 10 NF NS NS 3 23

Paul Twomey 14 NS 10 10 NF NS NS 3 23
Trevor Mulligan 14 10 NS NS NS 10 NS 3 23

Sean Hayde 14 10 NS NS NS 10 NS 3 23
John O'Sullivan 14 NS NS NF 9 9 NS 4 22
John Reddington 14 8 7 NS NF NF NS 5 20

Shane McCarthy 14 9 NS 6 NS NS NS 2 17
Donal O'Brien 14 NS NF 9 NS NS NS 2 11

Martin Byrne 14 NS NF 9 NS NS NS 2 11
Paddy McCrudden 14 NS 8 NS NS NF NS 3 11
Jeff Case 14 8 NS NS NS NS NS 1 9

Gavin Kelly 14 7 NS NS NS NS NS 1 8
Elaine Ni She 14 7 NS NS NS NS NS 1 8

Declan Gannon 14 NS NF NS NS NS NS 1 1
Stephen Joyce 14 NS NS NF NS NS NS 1 1
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Class 15
James McGreal 15 8 NS NS 9 9 9 6 41

Chris Mitchell 15 8 NS NS 9 9 9 6 41
Pat Kely 15 NS NS NS 10 10 10 5 35

Jonathan Kelly 15 NR NR NR 10 10 10 5 35
David Forde 15 10 NS NS NS NS NS 2 12

TJ O'Beien 15 10 NS NS NS NS NS 2 12
Pat O'Connor 15 9 NS NS NS NF NS 3 12

Kieran Reid 15 9 NS NS NS NF NS 3 12
Thomas Walton 15 NF NS NS NS NS NS 1 1

Darragh Smyth 15 NF NS NS NS NS NS 1 1
Paul McCann 15 NF NS NS NS NS NS 1 1

Paddy Plunkett 15 NF NS NS NS NS NS 1 1

Class 17
PJ O'Dowd 18 NS 10 10 NS NS 10 4 34

John Young 18 NS 10 10 NS NS 10 4 34
Maurice Meskell 17 NF NF NS NS NF NS 4 4

Steven Meskell 17 NS NF NS NS NF NS 4 4
Podge Dooley 17 NF NS NS NS NS NS 1 1

Class 18

Class 20
Adam Coffey 20 9 NF 10 NS NS 9 5 33
Cliodhna Murphy 20 NS 8 NS NS 10 9 5 32

John Murphy 20 NS 8 NS NS 10 8 5 31
Daniel Cronin 20 NF NS NS 10 NF 10 6 26

Shane Buckley 20 NF NS NS 10 NF 10 6 26
Simon Chapman 20 8 10 NS NS NF NS 4 22

Neill Cronin 20 8 10 NS NS NF NS 4 22
Paul Manton 20 9 NF 10 NS NS NS 3 22
Pat O'Connell 20 NF NS NS NS NS 9 3 12
David Leonard 20 10 NS NS NS NS NS 1 11

Nial Burns 20 10 NS NS NS NS NS 1 11
Paul Curley 20 NS NF NS 9 NS NS 2 11

Jason Ollernshaw 20 NS NF NS 9 NS NS 2 11
Shane Kennealy 20 NS 9 NS NS NS NS 1 10

Anthony O'Sullivan 20 NS 9 NS NS NS NS 1 10
Mark Willie 20 NF NS NS NS NS NS 1 1
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Class 16  Juniors
Anthony Keating 16 NS NS 10 10 10 9 6 45

Kevin Enright 16 NS NS 10 10 10 9 6 45
Dylan Donoghue 16 NS NS NS 10 10 NS 3 23
Shane Norris 16 10 10 NS NS NS NS 2 22

Brian Brody 16 10 10 NS NS NS NS 2 22
Stephen Quinn 16 NS NS 10 10 NS NS 2 22
Cathal Nolan 16 NS NS NS 10 9 NS 3 22

Shane McCarthy 16 NS 8 NS NS NS 10 3 21
Trisha Greavy 16 NS 8 NS NS NS 10 3 21

Dennis Nagle 16 9 NF NS NS NS NS 2 11
Donagh Crowley 16 9 NF NS NS NS NS 2 11

Sean O'Gorman 16 NF 9 NS NS NS NS 2 11
Ger Clancy 16 NF 9 NS NS NS NS 2 11

0
0
0
0

BEST 5 SCORES FROM 6 EVENTS ALL START POINTS WILL COUNT 
MUST START 3 EVENTS TO QUALIFY

Competitors Have 14 Days after results are made provisional to make Queries
4TH DECEMBER/2016

Provisional Points 20TH NOVEMBER  



TOP PART WEST COAST RALLY CHAMPIONSHIP 2016
OVERALL   POINTS  AFTER ROUND 6

BANNA MINI STAGES
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Mac Kierans 4 13 15 NS 16 18 16 8 86
Shane Maguire 4 13 15 NS 16 19 14 8 85
Keith Power 3 9 8 14 7 18 17 8 81
Sean Moran 13 11 NF 16 12 NF 16 8 63
Niall Maguire 7 19 20 NS 20 NS NS 3 62

Keith Moriarty 7 NF 17 20 NS 20 NS 5 62
Shay Laheen 1 0 10 3 13 7 15 6 54

Ed Synan 14 0 14 15 NS NS 18 5 52
Denis O'Connell 14 0 14 15 NS NS 18 5 52
Adam Coffey 20 10 NF 17 NS NS 19 5 51

Des Lyons 1 0 10 2 10 6 13 8 49
Vincent O'Shea 14 6 13 4 16 NF NF 8 47
Niall O'Sullivan 11F NS NS NF 15 14 12 6 47

Shane Buckley 20 NF NS 0 19 NF 20 7 46
Daniel Cronin 20 NF NS 0 18 NF 20 7 45

Donal Balfe 13 11 NF NS 15 NS 12 5 43
Keith McCarthy 11R NS 7 NF NS 15 14 6 42
Shane McCarthy 14 6 13 5 NS NS 13 5 42
Enda Sherry 7 19 20 NS NS NS NS 2 41

Frank Kelly 14 NS 19 19 NF NS NS 3 41
Paul Twomey 14 NS 19 19 NF NS NS 3 41

Steve Wood 7 NF 17 20 NS NS NS 3 40
Gary McIlhinney 7 18 NS NS 20 NS NS 2 40
Jack Dalton 9 NS 10 0 NS 13 11 6 40

Paddy McVeigh 7 18 NS NS 19 NS NS 2 39
Barry Ryan 13 16 18 NF NS NF NS 5 39

Emmet Sherry 13 16 18 NF NS NF NS 5 39
Trevor Mulligan 14 15 NS NS NS 20 NS 3 38
Kenneth Ryan 11R NS 7 NF NS 15 10 6 38
Pat Ryan 9 NS 10 0 NS 13 9 6 38

Sean Hayde 14 15 NS NS NS 19 NS 3 37
Cal McCarthy 2 1 NS 11 11 NS 11 3 37
Donagh Kelly 7 20 NS NS 14 NS NS 2 36

Eddie Doherty 3 9 8 14 NS NS NS 3 34
Sean O'Crowley 11F NS NS NF 15 14 NS 4 33
Chris Mitchell 15 0 NS NS 12 6 10 4 32

Paul Manton 20 10 NF 17 NS NS NS 3 30
Paul Hickey 12 0 5 2 NS 17 NS 5 29

Thomas McDonagh 12 0 5 1 NS 17 NS 6 29
Danial brown 1 NS NS 4 11 NS 9 3 27

James McGreal 15 0 NS NS 9 4 8 6 27
Robert Nolan 11F NS 0 13 NS NS 8 5 26

Neill Tohill 4 12 11 NS NS NS NS 2 25
Gerard Tohill 4 12 11 NS NS NS NS 2 25

John O Sullivan 14 NS NS NF 8 12 NS 4 24
Paul O'Brien 11F NF 0 12 NS NS 7 5 24
Pat O'Connell 20 NF NS NS NS NS 19 3 22

Conor Foley 7 20 NS NS NS NS NS 1 21
Martin Connolly 13 7 NS NS NS 11 NS 3 21



Cian O'Riordan 10 NS 0 0 9 NS 7 5 21
Ed O'Callaghan 13 NS NF 18 NS NS NS 2 20

Ger Clancy 13 NS NF 18 NS NS NS 2 20
Sean O Coileain 11F 2 4 11 NS NS NS 3 20

John Browne 11F 2 4 10 NF NS NS 4 20
Martin Byrne 14 NS NF NS 17 NS NS 2 20

Simon Chapman 20 0 16 NS NS NF NS 4 20
Neill Colman 20 0 16 NS NS NF NS 4 20
Jimmy Kiely 12 NS 0 6 NS 10 NS 4 20

Liam Bowan 13 7 NS NS NS 10 NS 3 20
Liam Mulcaire 12 NS 0 7 NS 9 NS 4 20

Jason Ollernshaw 20 NS NF NS 18 NS NS 1 19
Paul Curley 20 NS NF NS 17 NS NS 2 19
John Reddington 14 5 9 NS NF NF NS 5 19
Desmond Roche 1 NS NS 3 6 NS 6 4 19
Kevin Kelleher 7 17 NS NS NS NS NS 1 18

Andy Mahon 7 17 NS NS NS NS NS 1 18
Chris O'Donnell 13 NS NS 16 NS NS NS 1 17

Colm Browne 11F NF NS NS 5 8 NS 4 17
Eamonn Dullea 2 1 NS 12 NS NS NS 2 15

David Leonard 20 14 NS NS NS NS NS 1 15
Nial Burns 20 14 NS NS NS NS NS 1 15
Jonathan Kelly 15 NS NS NS 14 16 17 5 15
Jane Cogan 13 NS 6 NS NS NS 6 3 15

Stephen Bawn 13 NS NS 13 NS NS NS 1 14
Pat Kelly 15 NS NS NS 13 16 15 5 14
Ray Cunningham 9 NS NF NS NS 11 NS 3 14

Jared Gill 9 NS NF NS NS 12 NS 2 14
Conan O,Riordan 10 NS 0 0 4 NS 5 5 14
Sean Liston 13 NS 12 NS NS NS NS 1 13

Katrina Walsh Liston 13 NS 12 NS NS NS NS 1 13
Frank Sweeney 13 NS 6 NS NS NS 4 3 13

Peter King 11F NF NS NS 10 NS NS 2 12
Aidan Walsh 13 NS 10 NF NS NS NS 2 12

Kieran Bailey 13 NS 10 NF NS NS NS 2 12
John McCabe 2 NS 0 NS NS 9 NS 3 12
Eddie Moffitt 1 NS 0 NS NS 8 NS 3 11
Donal Dineen 12 NS NS 9 NS NS NS 1 10

Willaim Kavanagh 12 8 NF NS NS NS NS 2 10
Olivia Coen 12 8 NF NS NS NS NS 2 10

Jenna McCann 2 NS 0 NS NS 7 NS 3 10
Joe Moffitt 1 NS 0 NS NS 7 NS 3 10
Dennis Dineen 12 NS NS 8 NS NS NS 1 9

Derek Heena 9 NS NS 8 NS NS NS 1 9
John Young 18 NS 0 0 NS NS 5 4 9

Barry McGill 9 NS NS 7 NS NS NS 1 8
Darren Hamill 13 NF NS NS NS 5 NS 3 8

Michael Breen 12 NS NS 6 NS NS NS 1 7
PJ O'Dowd 18 NS 0 0 NS NS 3 4 7
Gerard Dineen 12 NS NS 5 NS NS NS 1 6

Jeff Case 14 5 NS NS NS NS NS 1 6
Gavin Kelly 14 4 NS NS NS NS NS 1 5

Elaine Ni She 14 4 NS NS NS NS NS 1 5
David Forde 15 3 NS NS NS NS NS 1 4

TJ O'Beien 15 3 NS NS NS NS NS 1 4
Cyril Wharton 12 NS 3 NS NS NS NS 1 4

Anthony O'Sullivan 20 NS 3 NS NS NS NS 1 4



Maurice Meskell 17 NF NF NS NS NF NS 4 4
Timmy Murphy 10 NS 0 NS NF NS NF 4 4

Declan Byrne 9 2 0 NS NS NS NS 1 3
Shane Kennealy 20 NS 2 NS NS NS NS 1 3
Eddie Kennelly 10 NS 0 NS NS NS NF 3 3
John Murphy John Murphy 20 NS 0 NS NS NS NF 3 3

Cliodhna Murphy 20 NS 0 NS NS NS NF 3 3
Shaun Forde 11F NF 0 NS NS NS NS 2 2

Pat McDonagh 10 0 NF NS NS NS NS 2 2
Grainne Caplis 10 0 NF NS NS NS NS 2 2

Albert Dalton 3 NF NF NS NS NS NS 2 2
Brian Stanley 3 NF NF NS NS NS NS 2 2

Paul Browne 11F NF NF NS NS NS NS 2 2
Margaret Browne 11F NF NF NS NS NS NS 2 2

Vincent Collins 12 NS 0 NS NF NS NS 2 2
Michael Conneely 1 NS 0 NS NF NS NS 2 2

Michael Hynes 1 NS 0 NS NF NS NS 2 2
Stephen Meskell 17 NS NF NS NS NF NS 2 2
Patrick Brides 12 NS NS NS NS NS NS 1 1
Stephen Meskell 17 NS NF NS NS NS NS 1 1
Gary Deegan 2 0 NS NS NS NS NS 1 1

Mike Murphy 10 NS NS 0 NS NS NS 1 1
Laura Mulrooney 10 NS NS 0 NS NS NS 1 1

Pat O'Connor 15 0 NS NS NS NS NS 1 1
Kieran Reid 15 0 NS NS NS NS NS 1 1

Francis Kelly 2 0 NS NS NS NS NS 1 1
Pat Harding 2 0 NS NS NS NS NS 1 1

Ed Twomey 3 0 NS NS NS NS NS 1 1
Sean Hassett 3 0 NS NS NS NS NS 1 1

Kevin O'Connor 11R NF NS NS NS NS NS 1 1
Aileen Kelly 11R NF NS NS NS NS NS 1 1

Sean McEvoy 11R NF NS NS NS NS NS 1 1
Nigel Mooney 11R NF NS NS NS NS NS 1 1

Philip Callanan 13 NF NS NS NS NS NS 1 1
Martin Flynn 13 NF NS NS NS NS NS 1 1

Joe Kieran 13 NF NS NS NS NS NS 1 1
Trevor Payne 13 NF NS NS NS NS NS 1 1
Chris Corr 13 NF NS NS NS NS NS 1 1

Thomas Walton 15 NF NS NS NS NS NS 1 1
Darragh Smyth 15 NF NS NS NS NS NS 1 1

Paul McCann 15 NF NS NS NS NS NS 1 1
Paddy Plunkett 15 NF NS NS NS NS NS 1 1
Podge Dooley 19 NF NS NS NS NS NS 1 1
Mark Willie 20 NF NS NS NS NS NS 1 1

Stephen Bawn 12 NS 0 NS NS NS NS 1 1
Chris O'Donnell 12 NS 0 NS NS NS NS 1 1

John O'Donovan 9 NS 0 NS NS NS NS 1 1
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